FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-23-1998



100772016

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #61

07-14-1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
x New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name American Metal Products	Company 05-19-98	
Formerly Auto Flo Corporation		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name EWC Controls, Inc.		
Number 1975		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Compassa of		
Address (line 1) 385 Highway 33		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Englishtown City	New Jersey State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey		
/22/1998 DHGUYEN 00000298 1909257 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:481 40.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Infolmation to RK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 201-488-9080		
	avid A. Nicolette, Esq.		
Address (line 1) N j	icolette & Perkins		
Address (line 2) 3	University Plaza		
	ifth Floor		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ackongock NT 07601		
Address (line 4) Hackensack, NJ 07601 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
i uuco	cluding any attachments.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Nark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
Trauen	1909257		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of P	remarkang remarkang benevating benevating benevative be		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Robert B. Weir Name of Person Signing Signature

07-13-98

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, F/K/A AUTO FLO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180, United States of America, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,909,257; and

WHEREAS, EWC CONTROLS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, ("Assignee"), having an address at 385 Highway 33, Englishtown, New Jersey, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all foreign countries in and to each of said trademarks, the registrations, applications for registration thereon, and any registrations which may issue on said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for any foreign countries, in and to all the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of said trademarks and the registrations thereon as shown in the Schedules attached, and any registrations which may issue on said pending applications in said Schedules, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registrations now issued on said marks, and any registrations which may issue on any of the applications now pending on said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all other instruments and do all other acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect and to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United State, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for any foreign countries, in and to all of said trademarks, the registrations on said trademarks now or hereafter filed thereon.

AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

By Robe B. Roule.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0167

State of Michigan)	
) ss.	
County of Wayne)	
On this	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in B. Resource, known to me to be the same nowledged to me that he executed the same of Current Public Wayner (Bonty, Markegar)

RECORDED: 07/14/1998